1-31-92 O I P E VC/11 SEP 2 7 2001 55

RE



Ŧ

Our Ref.: 3952-1/47

Commissioner of Darnts and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of a second of Carlo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Ahlström Pumput Oy		
	Name: A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö	
	Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Noormarkku	
	City. Noormarkku	
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Finland	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:	
Other		
Execution Date: 5 March 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(1)	(1)5,141,535	
(2)	(2)5,324,166	
(3)	(3)5,711,789	
	tached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 5	
concerning document should be mailed:	or rotal named of approach to patents involves.	
Concerning document should be maned.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 200.00	
Name: Jeffry H. Nelson	Notable (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{200.00}{200.00} \$\frac{1}{2}\$	
Name. Jemy H. Nelson	l =	
T (. 1 A 11	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
Internal Address:		
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
$\bigcap II \bigcap (I)$		
Jeffry H. Nelson	September 27, 2001	
Name of Person Signing A Signature Date		
Reg. No. 30,481		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7]		

10/02/2001 TDIAZ1

00000112 5141535

01 FC:581

200.00 00

PATENT

562622

REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0677

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Our Ref: 3952-1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name: (English version) A. Ahlstrom Corp.		
Street Address: City:		
State:		
Zip:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
(4)	(4) 6,098,658	
. (5)	(5) 6,103,128	
(6)	(6)	
(7)	(7)	
(8)	(8)	
(9)	(9)	

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Ahlström Pumput Oy

Trade Register Number: 644.686
Date of registration: 15.11.1995

Domicile: Kotka

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (reg. 15.11.1995 - 22.02.2001) Ahlström Pumput Oy.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (reg. 08.03.1996 - 22.02.2001)
Parallel trade name (English): Ahlstrom Pumps Corporation.

DOMICILE (reg. 15.11.22.02.2001) Kotka.

DRAFT TERMS OF MERGER (reg. 04.08.2000 - 22.02.2001)
The companies have 16.06.2000 signed the draft terms of merger.
Company being acquired:
Ahlström Pumput Oy Trade Reg.No. 644.686.
Acquiring company:
A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö Trade Reg.No. 20.868.

PERMISSION BY THE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (reg. 07.02.2001 - 22.02.2001)
The registering authority has granted a permission to the implement the merger.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (registered 23.02.2001)
By a permission granted by the registration authority Ahlström
Pumput Oy Trade Reg.No. 644.686, has merged with a company named
A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö, Trade Reg.No. 20.868.

DISSOLUTION (registered 23.02.2001) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

23.02.2001 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

15.11.1995 - 22.02.2001 Ahlström Pumput Oy

Helsinki, 05 March 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FIM

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö

Business Identity Code: 0135747-4 Trade Register Number: 20.868
Company Registered: 18.01.1908
Company Form: limited liability company
Domicile: Noormarkku

Register entries:

TRADE NAME (Reg. 18.01.1908 - 29.06.2001) A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (Reg. 18.07.1980 - 29.06.2001) Parallel trade name (English): A. Ahlstrom Corporation.

DOMICILE (Reg. 15.11.1921 - 29.06.2001) Noormarkku.

PROCURATION RIGHTS (Reg. 21.03.2001 - 29.06.2001) Matti Kalervo Aaltonen Carl Gustav Herman Adlercreutz Jyrki Matti Ansala Risto Aarni Ilmari Anttonen Jaakko Kullervo Autio Johan Nils Henrik Borgström Kari Robert Cederberg Raija Tuula Anneli Hoffren Hannu Ilmari Hurri Jan-Erik Inborr Seppo Erkki Jukkola Jouko Kalevi Jurvainen Esa Ensio Kallio Seppo Kalevi Kettunen Aarno Sakari Koukkula Seija-Riitta Aulikki Laakso Kari Tuomas Lausala Joseph Andrew Lestyk Per-Olof Lång Olli Sakari Malkki Lars Henrik Mikander Ralf Bjarne Mitts Jari Juha Wiljam Mäntylä Jarkko Juhani Nieminen Hans Axel Jorma Nordqvist Vasilij Vilhonpoika Ounaskari Björn-Erik Axel Pagels

Bror Karl-Erik Palin
Paavo Heikki Tapio Pankamaa
Sture Christer August Pihl
Tuula Raija Puntila
Eeva Marjatta Rosendal
Sirkka-Liisa Rossi
Hannu Reino Antero Rouhiainen
Matti Tapani Räisänen
Pentti Ilmari Sippola
Nora Charlotta Ståhl
Jukka Simo Toivonen
Timo Tapani Vuorio
Rabbe Karl-Erik Weckström
The procuration holders sign the company name two together.

DRAFT TERMS OF DIVISION (Reg. 15.11.2000 - 29.06.2001) The company has 10.11.2000 signed the draft terms of division. In the division the assets and liabilities of the company are transferred to the following companies to be formed: Ahlstrom Oyj, Ahlström Capital Oy and A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö.

PERMISSION BY THE REGISTRATION AUTHORITY (Reg. 10.04.2001-29.06.2001)

The registration authority has granted a permission to implement the division.

IMPLEMENTATION OF DIVISION (Registered 30.06.2001) By permission granted by the registration authority the assets and liabilities of the company have been transferred to following companies that have been established: Ahlstrom Oyj, Business ID 1670043-1, Ahlström Capital Oy, Business ID 1670034-3 and A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö, Business ID 1670018-3.

IMPLEMENTATION OF MERGER (Reg. 23.02.2001 - 29.06.2001)
By a permission granted by the registration authority Ahlström
Pumput Oy, Trade Reg.No 644.686, has merged with a company named
A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö, Trade Reg.No 20.868.

DISSOLUTION (Registered 30.06.2001) The company has been dissolved.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

No information on bankruptcy, liquidation, or reorganization proceedings, if any, is available in the computer system from the time preceding October 12, 1993. 30.06.2001 Termination of business entered in the register.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

18.01.1908 - 29.06.2001 A. Ahlström Osakeyhtiö

Helsinki, 09 July 2001

For a true copy of the extract:

Minna Saunanoja

Administrative Officer

Fee 220 FM

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 09/27/2001